Датчики предельной
вибрации LVL-A7H
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48

information (TI).
1 3 42
Type Code
This overview does not mark options which are mutually exclusive.
Option with ** = multiple options can be selected
L V L – A 7 H – (1) (2) (3) – (4) (5) – (6)
LVL-A7H Device
LVL-A7H Limit switch for liquids, hygienic version
(1) Process temperature
A max. 100 °C (212 °F)
B max. 150 °C (302 °F)
(2) Process connection
 Threads
G1 G1/2, ISO 228, 316L
G2 G3/4, ISO 228, 316L, for installation in weld-in adapter (accessory)
G4 G1, ISO 228, 316L, fork length 77.4 mm (compact version) or 116.8 mm (short tube version),
for installation in weld-in adapter (accessory)
G7 M24, 316L, for installlation in adapter (accessory)
N1 MNPT1/2, ASME, 316L
N2 MNPT3/4, ASME, 316L
N3 MNPT1, ASME, 316L
 Dairy pipes
R4 DN25 PN40, DIN 11851, without slotted nut, 316L
R5 DN32 PN40, DIN 11851, without slotted nut, 316L
R6 DN40 PN40, DIN 11851, without slotted nut, 316L
 Flush-mounting
S1 Rd52, flush-mounted, 316L, without slotted nut, for installlation in weld-in adapter (accessory)
 Tri-Clamp
T5 DN25-38 (1 to 1-1/2 inch), Tri-Clamp ISO 2852, 316L, DIN 32676 DN25-40
T6 DN40-51 (2 inch), Tri-Clamp ISO 2852, 316L, DIN 32676 DN50
XX Special version
(3) Sensor type
C Compact version, Ra < 1.5 μm, 316L
D Compact version, Ra < 0.76 μm, 316L
E Short tube version, Ra < 1.5 μm, 316L
F Short tube version, Ra < 0.76 μm, 316L
X Special version
Vibration Limit Switch LVL-A7H
Re

f
4
Type Code
(4) Electrical output
E5 3-wire, 10 to 35 V DC, PNP
WA 2-wire, 19 to 253 V AC/DC
(5) Electrical connection
PC Cable 5 m, IP65/68, NEMA 4X/6P
PK Connector M12, IP66/68/69, NEMA 4X/6P
PN Valve connector NPT1/2, ISO 4400, IP65, NEMA 4X
PS Valve connector QUICKON, IP65, NEMA 4X
PU Valve connector M16, ISO 4400, IP65, NEMA 4X
V1 Connector M12, IP65/67, NEMA 4X
XX Special version
(6) Approval
NA Version for non-explosion-hazardous area inclusive approvals as overfill protection and leakage detection system acc. to WHG
CG CSA General Purpose inclusive approvals as overfill protection and leakage detection system acc. to WHG
Additional Options
Service **
S1 Cleaned from oil and grease
S2 Density setting > 0.5 g/cm2
S3 Switching delay setting
S4 Special service
Test, certificate **
S5 Material certificate, wetted metallic parts, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
S6 Final inspection report
XX Special version
Additional documents
WH Enclosed copies of approvals as overfill protection and leakage detection system acc. to WHG
Accessory optional
 Weld-in adapter
PA G3/4, d = 50, 316L, vessel installation
PB G3/4, d = 50, 316L, vessel installation, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
PC G3/4, d = 29, 316L, pipe installation
PD G3/4, d = 29, 316L, pipe installation, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
PE G1, d = 60, 316L, vessel installation
PF G1, d = 60, 316L, vessel installation, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
PG G1, d = 53, 316L, pipe installation
PH G1, d = 53, 316L, pipe installation, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
PM M24, d = 65, 316L, vessel installation
PN M24, d = 65, 316L, vessel installation, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
PO Rd52, 316L, without slotted nut, vessel installation
PQ Rd52, 316L, without slotted nut, vessel installation, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
 Process adapter
RA M24 for Varivent N, 316L
RB M24 for Varivent N, 316L, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
RC M24 for Varivent F, 316L
RD M24 for Varivent F, 316L, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
RE M24 for DIN 11851 DN50, with slotted nut, 316L
RF M24 for DIN 11851 DN50, with slotted nut, 316L, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
RG M24 for SMS1-1/2, with slotted nut, 316L
RH M24 for SMS1-1/2, with slotted nut, 316L, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
 Slotted nut
RM F25, 304, DIN 11851
RN F32, 304, DIN 11851
RT F40, 304, DIN 11851
 Socket plug
RW M12, elbowed 90 °, IP69, 5 m cable, slotted nut 316L
RX M12 with LED, elbowed 90 °, IP69, 5 m cable, slotted nut 316L
RZ M12, elbowed 90 °, IP67, 5 m cable, slotted nut Cu Sn/Ni
R1 M12, IP67, 5 m cable, slotted nut Cu Sn/Ni
 Additional accessories
R5 Assembly socket wrench
ST Test magnet
Vibration Limit Switch LVL-A7H
Re